                        Stay on Location With UNITED Lock Pins and Bushings! D6 3-15-05
Lock Pins and
Bushings
Lock Pin Threaded Clamp Pins
& Pin & Bushing Assemblies
ACCURATE ACCURATE -- TOUGH  TOUGH -- HARDENED and GROUND  HARDENED and GROUND -- BLACK OXIDE FINISH BLACK OXIDE FINISH
Lock Pin
Clamp Pins

BALL LOCK PINS
T-HANDLE L-HANDLE     B-BUTTON HANDLE R-RING HANDLE
ORDERING EXAMPLE:     UDB - 12 - BLP - T - 2.5 - S - C
UNITED  PREFIX
DIA in 1/16th's (3/4)
SINGLE ACTING
HANDLE STYLE
GRIP LENGTH
CRES
CABLE ATTACHMENT
UNITED'S STRONGER QUICK
RELEASE BALL LOCK PINS
Features:
• Simple
• Safe
• Economical
• Tough
• Fast
• Positive Locking
• Available in 3/16" to 1" sizes
• Eliminate Nuts and Bolts
• Meets all Military Specs
• Cast Aluminum Alloy Handles
• 4130 Heat Treated Alloy Steel
             Spindles and Shanks
L = L-Handle        T = T-Handle
R = Ring Handle   B = Button Handle
AVAILABLE  IN STAINLESS STEEL.
TO ORDER, SPECIFY S IN PART NO.
AVAILABLE WITH 1, 2 OR 4 BALLS.
STANDARD HAS 2 BALLS.
OTHERS ARE SPECIALS.
BALL LOCK PINS are used to temporarily replace nut and bolt com-
binations in high tensile strength applications.  They are a must
where fast assembly and take-down is required.
Tools are unnecessary for insertion and/or removal.
Styles T, L and B are inventoried with tough cast aluminum handles.
Style R ring handles are stocked in carbon steel.
12200 WOODRUFF AVE. •  DOWNEY, CA 90241-5608  •  TELEPHONE (562) 803-1521 / (800)421-3466 IN CA / 800-486-3466  • FAX (562) 803-6898 /(800)486-3465
11-30-01
D9
See Page D8.
UNITED Single
Acting Pins
Ball Lock Pins
BALL LOCK PIN DIMENSIONS
NOM. A B C D E F G H J K L M N P R S T U DOUBLE SHEAR
PIN
DIA.
ACTUAL
MAX.    MIN.
±.005
MAX
MIN
MIN
MAX
MAX
MIN
MAX
MIN
MIN
MAX
MIN
MIN
MAX
MIN
MIN
MIN
IN POUNDS
STL     CRES
3/16 .1885 .1870 .220 .260 .250 .310 1.815 1.270 .800 1.800 .760 .730 1.450 1.060 .480 .830 .720 .105 .380 4,600 5,150
1/4 .2485 .2470 .289 .290 .250 .310 1.815 1.270 .800 1.800 .760 .730 1.500 1.060 .480 .830 .720 .105 .380 8,200 9,200

Passivate per QQ-P-35
Anodize per MIL-A-8625
ORDERING EXAMPLE:     UDB - 12 - BLP - T - 2.5 - S - C
UNITED  PREFIX
DIA in 1/16th's (3/4)
SINGLE ACTING
HANDLE STYLE
GRIP LENGTH
CRES
CABLE ATTACHMENT
                        Stay on Location With UNITED Lock Pins and Bushings!
Expanding Pins
Adjustable Bushings
Adjustable Bushings
Expanding Diameter Pins
D10 4-26-00
EXPANDING DIAMETER PINS
UNITED
PART NO.
A
 DIA